OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH & NORTH-WEST DISTRICT :: ROHINI COURTS : DELHI

ORDER

Sub: Re-constitution of Monitoring Committee.

In the light of directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in W.P. (C) No. 7320/2015 titled as "Birender Sangwan V/s Union of India & Ors." and in supersession of the earlier order made in this regard, the below mentioned committee is hereby re-constituted with immediate effect:-

Name of the Committee	Name of the Officer	Designated as	Dealing Branch
compliance of directions in W.P. (C) No. 7320/2015,	Sh. Neeraj Gaur, Ld. Judge Family Courts, (North)	Chairperson	Care Taking Branch
	Ms. Naina Gupta, JSCC/ASCJ/GJ (N-W)	Member	
	The Administrative Civil Judge (N-W)	Member/Nodal Officer	
V/s UOI & Ors" passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.	The Administrative Civil Judge (North)	Member/Link Nodal Officer	
	The Account Officer, Rohni Courts, Delhi	Member	

Note:

- 1. All the Correspondence with Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi will be made only by the undersigned.
- 2. Minutes of the Meetings is to be recorded by Sr. P.A/P.A. attached with the Chairman/Chairperson/ Member of the concerned Committee.
- 3. The ACJ (N-W) will act as Nodal Officer for ensuring compliance of the direction of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

(Dinesh Bhatt) Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi

No. Pr. D&SJ (N/W)/Sectt./RC/25/ 8626-41 Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :- Dated, Delhi the 20103/25

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQ.), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3. The Ld. Judicial Officers Concerned.
- 4. The Sr. A.O.(J)(N/W/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Account Officer, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Record Officer (RTI/NW/North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch for uploading on Web-Site, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 8. The Branch In-Charge, Care Taking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The P.S. to the undersigned.
- 10. The P.S. to the Ld. Pr. D&SJ(North), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 11. The Branch Incharge, R& I to upload on LAYERS.

Officiating Principal District & Sessions Judge (N/W) Rohini Courts, Delhi